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Schedule A

8947105
8947115
8947125
8947140
8947150
8947160
8947170
8947190

SUBTOTAL

FISHING EQUIPMENT

Commodity Description

Snelled fish hooks

Fish hooks, other than snelied hooks

Artificial baits and flies

Fishing rods

Parts of fishing rods

Fishing reels

Parts of fishing reels

Spont fishing tackle and equipment, and parts thereof,,
NSPF

Taritt Impacts of Free Trade

January 1, 1998, it will be duty free.

Schedule A
7272010
7272020

7272030
7272040

7272050
7272060

SUBTOTAL

FOOD PROCESSING MACHINERY

Commodity Description

Machinery for use in the manufacture of sugar, and
pans thereof, NSPF

Meat and poultry processing machinery and equipment,
and parts thereof, NSPF

Bakery machinery, and pans thereof, NSPF
Machinery for preparing and processing fruits and
vegetables, and pans thereo!, NSPF

Chocolate and confectionary machinery, and parts
thereof, NSPF

Industrial machinery, NSPF, for preparing and
manufacturing food or drink, and pars, NSPF

Tarlif Impacts of Free Trade

Western
Europe

0
10,074
10,766

0

0
19,065

659
3,338

43,902

U.S. tariffs on fishing equipment ranged from 5% 1o 9.2%. Taritis on fish hooks were

removed on January 1, 1689. Tarifis on other

Western
Europe

3,310
22,782

32,126
13,662

35,855
128,594

236,329

1,610

fishing equipment will be removed in lon stages 30 that by

Canada
428
1,625

5,701
75

869
3,852

12,550

U.S. tarif!s on food processing machinery ranged from 3.5% 10 4%. Under the Free Trade Agreement,
duties on items will be removed by January 1, 1993, in five equal stages.

13

Japan

0
1,218
1,599
2,218
1,693

57.489
1,287
4,160

69,664

Japan

812

14,002
2,309

17,5086

34,719

Other
2,598
2,370
12,390
83,992
4,265
53,873
599
24,976

185,063

Other
2,123
3,549

7,128
1,701

1,380
8,162

24,043

Total
2,598
13,662
25,593
86,210
5,958
130,427
2,623
33,168

300,239

Total
5,861
28,768

50,047
17.747

38,104
158,114

307,641




