FISHING EQUIPMENT

Schedule A	Commodity Description	Western Europe	Canada	Japan	Other	Total
		0	0	0	2,598	2,598
8947105	Snelled fish hooks	10.074	ō	1,218	2,370	13,662
8947115	Fish hooks, other than snelled hooks	10,766	838	1,599	12,390	25,593
8947125	Artificial baits and flies	10,700	0	2,218	83,992	86,210
8947140	Fishing rods	ŏ	ŏ	1.693	4,265	5,958
8947150	Parts of fishing rods	19,065	ŏ	57.489	53,873	130,427
8947160	Fishing reels	659	78	1.287	599	2,623
8947170 8947190	Parts of fishing reels Sport fishing tackle and equipment, and parts thereof,	3,338	694	4,160	24,976	33,168
SUBTOTAL	NSPF	43,902	1,610	69,664	185,063	300,239

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. tariffs on fishing equipment ranged from 5% to 9.2%. Tariffs on fish hooks were removed on January 1, 1989. Tariffs on other fishing equipment will be removed in ten stages so that by January 1, 1998, it will be duty free.

FOOD PROCESSING MACHINERY

Schedule A	Commodity Description	Western Europe	Canada	Japan	Other	Total
7272010	Machinery for use in the manufacture of sugar, and	3,310	428	0	2,123	5,861
7272020	parts thereof, NSPF Meat and poultry processing machinery and equipment,	22,782	1,625	812	3,549	28,768
7272030 7272040	and parts thereof, NSPF Bakery machinery, and parts thereof, NSPF Machinery for preparing and processing fruits and	32,126 13,662	5,701 75	14,092 2,309	7,128 1,701	59,047 17,747
7272050	vegetables, and parts thereof, NSPF Chocolate and confectionary machinery, and parts	35,855	869	0	1,380	38,104
7272060	thereof, NSPF Industrial machinery, NSPF, for preparing and	128,594	3,852	17,506	8,162	158,114
SUBTOTAL	manufacturing food or drink, and parts, NSPF	236,329	12,550	34,719	24,043	307,641

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. tariffs on food processing machinery ranged from 3.5% to 4%. Under the Free Trade Agreement, duties on items will be removed by January 1, 1993, in five equal stages.